Wayne County Regional Educational Service Agency ("Wayne RESA") 2022-2023 General Fund Operating Budget RESOLUTION

A regular meeting of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools District was held at the Administration Office on May 23, 2022, at 6:30 pm.

Office	e on May 23, 2022, at 6:30 pm.			
	Members present were:			
Memb	The following preamble and resolution were offered by Member	_and	seconded	by
WHE	REAS:			
	This Board received the Wayne RESA General Fund Operating Budget on or before	May 1,	2022; and	
WHE	REAS:			
	In accordance with Section 380.624 of the Revised School Code, this Board must expressing its support or disapproval of the proposed Wayne RESA budget, and n RESA Board any specific objections and/or proposed changes the Board may have 1, 2022	nust sub	mit to the W	ayne
THER	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:			
Please	e check one of the following options:			
	The Wayne RESA General Fund Operating budget for the 2022-2023 school year be Secretary of the Board is hereby directed to submit a copy of this resolution to the SRESA Board of Education, along with comments.			
	OR			
	The Wayne RESA General Fund Operating budget for the 2022-2023 school year be reasons attached hereto), and that the Secretary of the Board is hereby directed to so resolution to the Secretary of the Wayne RESA Board of Education, along with any proposed changes to the budget.	ubmit a	copy of this	or
Distrio Board	The undersigned duly qualified and acting Secretary of the Board of Education of Livonia ct, Livonia, Michigan hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a relat a regular meeting held on May 23, 2022, the original of which resolution is a part of the recrtifies that notice of the meeting was given to the public under the Open Meetings Act, ded.	esolutior Board'	adopted by t s minutes, an	the
	Signed:			
	Karen Bradford			

Secretary, Board of Education